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PARENT/CARER NOTICES 
 

Summer 2 Monday 9th June 2025 
 

Upcoming Events and Deadlines 
 

 
Wednesday 11th June – Year 11 Leavers Day 
Thursday 12th June – Year 12 UCAS Trip 
Thursday 12th June – 4.30pm to 6.30pm EHCP Review Evening 
Monday 9th to Thursday 19th June – Year 10 and 12 End of Year Exams 
Friday 20th to Sunday 22nd June - Year 10 First World War Battlefield Tour 

Friday 20th June – ATT PD Day – No students in the Academy 
Wednesday 25th June – Aladdin Cast Evening Theatre Trip 
Thursday 26th June – 9.30am to 11am – SEND Transition Coffee Morning 
Friday 27th June – Aladdin Cast Workshop 
Friday 27th June – Year 11 Prom 
Monday 30th June to Friday 4th July – Year 12 Work Experience Week 
Tuesday 1st and Wednesday 2nd July – Sports Days 
Tuesday 1st July – MCA6 Midsummer Ball 
Tuesday 1st July – Young Carers Event 
Thursday 3rd July – Year 6 into 7 – Meet the Tutor Evening 
Wednesday 9th July – Year 8 Drama Trip 
Thursday 10th and Friday 11th July – Year 6 into 7 Transition Days. 
Friday 11th July – Yr11/12 Induction Trip 
Tuesday 22nd July – Last Day of Term 
Thursday 14th August – A Level Results Day 
Thursday 21st August – GCSE Results Day and enrolment at MCA6 
Monday 1st and Tuesday 2nd September – PD Days 
Wednesday 3rd September – Students Return 
 

General Notices 

Exams 

 

We have had an industrious first week back after the half term break as we enter our last 

but longest half term. The Year 10’s have made us proud of their hard work and mature 

approach to their first set of mock exams. We have included another copy of the schedule 

for your reference.  
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This next week brings an important milestone as our Year 11’s depart on study leave. We 

will be sad to not see them on a regular basis as we move on through the week from 

Wednesday which will be their final day. Students are selected to remain on site after the 

exam and invitations to the leavers day and prom have been sent to parents and carers. 

Every year we share the criteria for students to attend both the prom and leavers day. The 

criteria is needed so that Year 11’s understand the standards that they must exhibit to 

remain on track to do the best that they can. Most importantly the Year 11’s set the 

standard for all of their younger peers who are looking ahead to see how they should 

conduct themselves. 

 

Term Dates Ahead 

 

The term dates for next year on our website in the news and media section: 

https://www.mildenhall.attrust.org.uk/news-and-dates/calendar-and-term-

dates/#1728038976739-5bdeb596-edf4  

 

WSC Explore your Options 

 

Please see the attached poster regarding West Suffolk College enrolment. 

 

PE Fixtures and Events 

 

Results w/c 02/06/25 

  

U15 Super8 Athletics: 

• On the Wednesday 4th June, 8 U15 boys and 8 U15 girls travelled to Bury Track for 

their last Super 8 event of their school career. All students competed in 1 field and 1 

track event throughout the afternoon. Everyone tried and competed extremely well, 

as well as representing the academy well. Although some nerves were surfacing at 

the start, MCA settled into their events well. There was great teamwork and support 

shown throughout the afternoon, with cheering and encouragement being heard. 

There were some stand out performances, with Max Pearson winning his 100m race, 

and Zach Gibbins coming 4th, out of roughly 20 competitors, in his 1500m. The 

overall results aren't out yet, but keep an eye out for them in the Summer 

Newsletter. 

• Star Performers: Max Pearson, Zach Gibbins, Livia Faley. 
 

https://www.mildenhall.attrust.org.uk/news-and-dates/calendar-and-term-dates/#1728038976739-5bdeb596-edf4
https://www.mildenhall.attrust.org.uk/news-and-dates/calendar-and-term-dates/#1728038976739-5bdeb596-edf4
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Fixtures w/c 09/06/25 

• U14 Rounders  

• U13 Rounders 

 

 

 

 


